® IDEAS Machiavelli and Contemporary Politics
7 4'" Biennial Ideas in Politics Conference
POLITICS Prague — November 15-16, 2019

Friday, November 15

9.00 - 10.00 AM Registration
10.00 - 11.30 AM Panel Session 1
Room 2.07 1.1: Democracy, Populism, Republicanism |
Max Morris Chair
Lei Letian Machiavellianism and Emmanuel Macron
Benjamin Schmid On the Relevance of Niccolo Machiavelli's Understanding of Time for
Contemporary Politics
Stefano Papa Obsolescence and the Limits of Collective Learning. On The Discourses I, 13
Room 3.26 1.2: Politics, Ethics, Violence |
Brian Smith Chair
Augusto Dolfo Machiavelli and the Autonomy of Politics Thesis
Zeliha Disci The Continuity of Political Power in Machiavelli and the Problem of

Sovereignty

Dimitrios Kotroyannos; Machiavelli against Machiavellianism: The new “arte dello stato”
Stylianos loannis
Tzagkarakis

Room 2.18 1.3: Historical and Theoretical Debates |
Spartaco Pupo Chair

Matteo Cesare Mario Intellectuals, Politicians and Rhetorical Political Analysis: Machiavelli a la
Casiraghi; Francesco  carte in the Italian Parliament 1861-1994

Testini

Andrea Di Carlo Machiavelli and Contemporary Italian Populist Politics: The Prince and The
Discourses

Giuseppe Sciara A Thinker for the Crisis Moments: Political uses of Machiavelli's Thought from

French Revolution to the Second Republic

11.30 AM -12.00 PM Coffee Break
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12:00-1:30 PM

Room 2.07
Alessandro Mulieri

Natasha Piano

Eric Janec

Miguel Saralegui

Room 3.26
Gio Maria Tessarolo
Piotr Kimla
Monika Mazur-Bubak

Alberto Simonetti

Room 2.18
Andrea Di Carlo

Elizaveta Elisseva

Luke llott

Efthimios
Karayiannides

1.30-2.30 PM

2.30-4.00 PM

Room 2.07
Miguel Saralegui

Christopher Holman

Max Morris

Alessandro Mulieri

Camila Vergara

Panel Session 2

2.1: Democracy, Populism, Republicanism Il
Chair

Machiavelli and the “Modern Machiavellians”: Machiavelli and the Elite
Tradition in Contemporary Political Thought

Machiavelli’s Lessons for Modernity: Normative Realism in Democracy

The Prince’s Populism

2.2: Politics, Ethics, Violence Il

Chair

Machiavelli’s Timeless Political and Ethical Findings
Fear and Love - Two Emotions as the Basis of Politics

Machiavelli Between Reason and Madness

2.3: Historical and Theoretical Debates Il
Chair

A Man in Politics: From Machiavelli's definitions of power, freedom and
valour through Max Weber theory of management and charisma
understanding to practical politics of T. G. Masaryk

Michel Foucault, France's Machiavellian Moment and the Uses of History
in Political Thought

Althusser's New Prince, the 'Crisis of Marxism' and the Challenge of
Populism

Lunch

Panel Session 3

3.1: Democracy, Populism, Republicanism Il

Chair

Machiavellian Freedom and Equality: The Differing Democratic
Conceptions of The Discourses on Livy and The Florentine Histories

The Wisdom and Nature of the People: Leo Strauss and John McCormick
on Machiavelli

Machiavelli or the Theorist as a Popular Preacher

Machiavelli and the Plebeian Power to Create and Punish. Towards a
Republican Theory of Constituent Power
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Room 3.26

Room 2.18

Jakub Franék

Hugo Tavera Villegas
Waldemar Hanasz
Gio Mario Tessarolo

Brian Smith

Matteo Cesare Mario
Casiraghi

Matthew Slaboch
Spartaco Pupo

Phil Harris

Theodore Lai

Machiavelli and Contemporary Politics
4'" Biennial Ideas in Politics Conference

Prague - November 15-16, 2019

3.2: Politics, Ethics, Violence Il

Chair

Machiavelli on Exodus 32: Moses and the combat of envy

The Dilemmatic Nature of Politics in Machiavelli’s Thought

Between Form and Matter: Rethinking Machiavelli's Concept of Corruption

Killing the Innocent in the 16th Century and Today

3.3: Historical and Theoretical Debates Il
Chair

The Hedgehog, the Fox, and the Lion: An Essay on Machiavelli’s View of
History

History, Political Science, and Trade. The original Machiavelli of David
Hume

Reflections on Machiavelli’s Contribution to Management, Marketing and
Public Affairs

Time, Virtu and the State of Exception: A Machiavellian Approach to
Emergency Powers

Transfer to the Faculty of Arts building

4.30-7.00 PM

Filippo Del Lucchese
Democracy and Conflict: A Machiavellian Perspective

Vittorio Morfino
The Development of Machiavelli’s Althusserian Reading and its Political
Significance

Plenary Session | (Faculty of Arts building, Room 131)

Transfer to the Anglo-American University building

7.30 PM

Reception
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Saturday, November 16"

9.00-10.00 AM Panel Session 4
Room 2.07 4.1: Politics and Conflict |
Jan Biba Chair
Katefina Kubikova Machiavelli’s Perfect Republic: Relationship between class conflict and
sortition
Carlos Corrochano Conflict and Politics: The Relevance of Italian thought from Machiavelli to
Pérez Esposito
Room 3.26 4.2: Historical and Theoretical Debates IV
Phil Harris Chair
Birte Loschenkohl “Fit to Rule a Kingdom”: Machiavelli’s Mandragora and political judgment
Adam Smrcz Freedom and Political Agency in Machiavelli
10.00 - 10.30 AM Coffee Break
10.30-12.00 PM Panel Session 5
Room 2.07 5.1: Politics and Conflict Il
Jan Biba Chair

Luana Maria Alagna Claude Lefort as Interpreter of Machiavellian Social Conflict

Mattia Di Pierro Claude Lefort’s Interpretation of Discourses and The Prince: Conflict, power and
the people

Emmanuel Charreau La Boétie with and against Machiavelli : Thinking conflict and desire in
contemporary politics with Claude Lefort

Room 3.26 5.2: Machiavelli and IR

Daniela Lencés Chair
Chaldniovad

Manjeet Ramgotra  Freedom and the Expansive Republic in Machiavelli’s Political Thought
Tereza Smejkalova The Role of Violence in Russian Politics and Machiavelli’s Perspective

Pnina Shuker Machiavelli in the Mirror of the Democratic Struggle with Foreign Intervention

12.00-1.00 PM Lunch

Transfer to the Faculty of Arts building
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1.30-5.00 PM Plenary Session Il (Faculty of Arts building, Room 131)

Jeffrey E. Green
Ten Theses on Machiavelli

Lawrence Hamilton
Machiavelli and Modern Democracy

Yves Winter
Analysing State Violence: A Machiavellian frame
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Alphabetical list of conference participants

Name Institution Email address Panel
Luana Alagna La Sapienza University luanamaria.alagna@uniromal.it 5.1
of Rome
Jan Biba Charles University jan.biba@ff.cuni.cz 4.1, 5.1
Matteo Cesare University of Milan matteo.casiraghi@unimi.it 1.3, 33
Mario Casiraghi
Emmanuel Free University of charreau.emmanuel@gmail.com 5.1
Charreau Brussels
Carlos Universidad Carlos lll  carlos.corrochano.perez@gmail.com 4.1
Corrochano Pérez de Madrid
Filippo Del Brunel University Filippo.Dellucchese@brunel.ac.uk  PS|
Lucchese London
Andrea Di Carlo  University College Cork andreadicarlo89@gmail.com 13, 23
Mattia Di Pierro  Université Paris VII N/A 5.1
Zeliha Disci Kafkas University zelihadisci@gmail.com 1.2
Augusto Dolfo University of Padova  augusto.n.dolfo@gmail.com 1.2
Elizaveta Eliseeva Charles University eliseevaes84@gmail.com 2.3
Jakub Franék Charles University jakub.franek@fsv.cuni.cz 3.2
Jeffrey Green University of jegr@sas.upenn.edu PS1I
Pennsylvania
Lawrence Cambridge University lah1001@cam.ac.uk PS1I
Hamilton
Waldemar Kazimierz Wielki waldemar.hanasz@ukw.edu.pl 3.2
Hanasz University
Phil Harris University of Chester  P.harris@chester.ac.uk 3.3, 4.2
Christopher Nanyang Technological cholman@ntu.edu.sg 3.1
Holman University
Luke llott University of lai23@cam.ac.uk 2.3
Cambridge
Eric Janec Binghamton University ejanecl@binghamton.edu 2.1
Efthimios University of ek468@cam.ac.uk 2.3
Karayiannides Cambridge
Piotr Kimla Jagiellonian University piotr.kimla@uj.edu.pl 2.2
Dimitrios University of Crete kotroyannos@uoc.gr 1.2
Kotroyannos
Katefina Charles University kubikova.k92 @gmail.com 4.1
Kubikova

Theodore Lai University of Chicago  theodorelai360@gmail.com 3.3
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Daniela LencéS  Anglo-American daniela.chalaniova@aauni.edu 5.2
Chalaniova University
Lei Letian Charles University leiletian@foxmail.com 1.1
Birte Loschenkohl University of Essex bl18734@essex.ac.uk 4.2
Monika Mazur-  Pedagogical University monikadanutamazur@gmail.com 2.2
Bubak of Cracow
Vittorio Morfino  Universita degli Studi  vittorio.morfino@unimib.it PSI
di Milano-Bicocca
Max Morris KU Leuven morrismje@gmail.com 3.1, 1.1
Alessandro FWO-KULeuven and alessandro.mulieri@kuleuven.be 3.1, 2.1
Mulieri AUR
Stefano Papa independent stefano.papa@univie.ac.at 11
researcher
Natasha Piano University of Chicago  natashapiano@uchicago.edu 2.1
Spartaco Pupo University of Calabria  spartaco.pupo@unical.it 33, 1.3
Manjeet SOAS University of mrl8@soas.ac.uk 5.2
Ramgotra London
Miguel Saralegui lkerbasque miguelsaralegui@gmail.com 2.1, 3.1
Benjamin Schmid Bundeswehr University Benjamin.Schmid@unibw.de 1.1
Munich
Giuseppe Sciara  University of Turin giuseppe.sciara@unito.it 13
Pnina Shuker Bar Ilan University pninashu@gmail.com 5.2
Alberto Simonetti Independent alberto86simonetti@libero.it 2.2
researcher
Matthew Slaboch Denison University slabochm@denison.edu 3.3
Tereza Anglo-American tereza.smejkalova@aauni.edu 5.2
Smejkalova University
Brian Smith Nazarbayev University bssmith@suffolk.edu 3.2, 1.2
Adam Smrcz Hungarian Academy of smrczadam@gmail.com 4.2

Sciences / University of
Public Service

Hugo Tavera Instituto Tecnolégicoy hugo.tavera@tec.mx 3.2
Villegas de Estudios Superiores

de Monterrey
Gio Maria Scuola Normale giomaria.tessarolo@sns.it 3.2 22
Tessarolo Superiore
Francesco Testini Universita degli Studi  francesco.testini@unimi.it 1.3

di Milano-Bicocca
Camila Vergara  Columbia Law School  cv2272@columbia.edu 3.1

Yves Winter McGill University yves.winter@mcgill.ca PS1I



